D
C
�
D
C
Specification
25 Watts
• 2:1 Input Range

TOP VIEW
Application Notes
All dimensions are in inches (mm)
Weight: 25 g (0.06 lbs)
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Input Current(1)
Efficiency
Model
Number(2, 3)No Load Full Load
18-36 VDC
1.8 VDC 8.0 A 60 mA 714 mA 84% JCL2524S1V8
2.5 VDC 8.0 A 55 mA 749 mA 88% JCL2524S2V5
3.3 VDC 6.0 A 55 mA 729 mA 89% JCL2524S3V3
5.0 VDC 5.0 A 60 mA 1157 mA 90% JCL2524S05
12.0 VDC 2.0 A 30 mA 1149 mA 89% JCL2524S12
15.0 VDC 1.6 A 30 mA 1149 mA 89% JCL2524S15
36-75 VDC
1.8 VDC 8.0 A 30 mA 397 mA 84% JCL2548S1V8
2.5 VDC 8.0 A 30 mA 473 mA 88% JCL2548S2V5
3.3 VDC 6.0 A 40 mA 463 mA 89% JCL2548S3V3
5.0 VDC 5.0 A 40 mA 579 mA 80% JCL2548S05
12.0 VDC 2.0 A 20 mA 568 mA 88% JCL2548S12
15.0 VDC 1.6 A 20 mA 568 mA 88% JCL2548S15
4 3 1
68 7 5
BOTTOM
VIEW